OFFICE OF DIRECTORATE HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 7/18-2010 Lib (1)

Dated 26.08.2019

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Restorer, Govt. College of Education, Bhiwani is hereby promoted to the post of Junior Librarian on temporary basis with immediate effect in the Schedule-I, Pay Matrix Level-4 (25500-81100) in Haryana Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2016 plus usual allowance as sanctioned by the Haryana Government from time to time. He is posted against the vacant post of Junior Librarian in the Govt. College, Bhiwani. The terms and conditions mentioned below:-

- 1. The promotion is without prejudice to the right of your senior and you can be reverted at any time without any notice in the event of non existence of the promotional quota vacancies of Junior Librarian.
- 2. This promotion is without prejudice to the disciplinary proceedings against your senior.
- 3. In case you do not avail promotion within 15 days from the date of receipt of above order, your Junior officials in order of seniority will be considered and promoted. Thereafter, you will only be considered for promotion when other vacancy is available.

SUSHMA CHAUDHARY
JOINT DIRECTOR COLLEGES
O/o DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION
HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula the 09/09/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarhas BA/Pft

2. Concerned Principal, Govt. College of Education, Bhiwani and Govt. College, Bhiwani.

3. Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Restorer, Govt. College for Education, Bhiwani.

4. Incharge IT Cell for uploading a copy on Web-Portal.

Superintendent Library for Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula

Jh-